Nominee / Young Lawyers Division Secretary

Quinn K. Brown

Quinn K. Brown is an associate in the Baton Rouge office of LaFleur & Laborde, LLC. She received her BA degree, *cum laude*, in 2013 from Louisiana State University and her JD degree and graduate diploma in comparative law in 2017 from LSU Paul M. Hebert Law Center. She was admitted to practice in Louisiana in 2017. Her practice has included asbestos, toxic torts, products liability and insurance defense litigation, as well as premises and general liability, personal injury and insurance coverage disputes.

Brown is currently serving as the District 5 representative on the Louisiana State Bar Association's (LSBA) Young Lawyers Division Council. She is secretary-treasurer for the Baton Rouge Bar Association's (BRBA) Young Lawyers Section. She also serves as a member on the BRBA's Belly Up with the Bar and Bench Bar Conference Committees.

In her community, she chairs the board of directors for Opportunity 2 Restore, an organization that works to increase educational and employment opportunities for women and girls formerly incarcerated. She volunteers her time for the LSBA's Disaster Recovery Hotline and the BRBA's Ask-a-Lawyer Hotline and serves as a volunteer judge for LSU Law's Board of Advocates. In 2022, she was recognized as a finalist for the LSBA Young Lawyers Division's Pro Bono Award.

Brown and her husband, Jeffrey Warnhoff, have been married for one year.